505511836 06/06/2019

EPAS ID: PAT5558641

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PRATYUSA K. MANADHATA	06/03/2019
MARTIN ARLITT	06/03/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENTIT SOFTWARE LLC
Street Address:	500 WESTOVER DR #12603
City:	SANFORD
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27330

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16433151

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 360-212-2807

Email: software.ip.mail@microfocus.com

Correspondent Name: ENTIT SOFTWARE LLC
Address Line 1: 500 WESTOVER DRIVE

Address Line 2: #12603

Address Line 4: SANFORD, NORTH CAROLINA 27330

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	92039807
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRENDA L. THOM
SIGNATURE:	/Brenda L. Thom/
DATE SIGNED:	06/06/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=020_SignedAssignments#page1.tif source=020_SignedAssignments#page2.tif

PATENT 505511836 REEL: 049391 FRAME: 0965

ENTIT SOFTWARE LLC 500 Westover Dr. #12603 Sanford, North Carolina 27330 email: software.ip.mail@microfocus.com

<u> </u>				PATENT APPLICATIO
			RECORD ID:	92039807
		ASSIGNMENT (F PATENT APPLICATI	ON.
business at 11- transfer and he	40 Enterprise Way, : reby assign and trai	Sunnyvale California	a miner named COMDS	ich is hereby acknowledged, and in any having its principal place of s and affiliates, agree to assign and and assigns, the entire right, title and ad:
DETERMININ	G WHETHER DOM	MAIN IS BENIGN O	R MALICIOUS	
Filing Date:	June 6, 2019			16/422151
and the invention	M(s) and improvement	antia) antiquit ii	Application No.:	***************************************
countries theret Patent.	renewals of and su o which may be gra	batitutes for said app nted thereon or there	lication for said Patent, and a fore; and any reissues, or re	ons, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), any and all other Patent of any examinations, or extensions of said
end of the term the same would	or terms for which s have been held and	aid Patent respective d enjoyed by me/us t	By may be granted, reissued and this assignment, and tran	y/our name for Patent in any country, as or legal representatives, to the full or extended, as fully and entirely as sfer not been made;
will, each time a desirable to perl LLC, its succes LLC or to its nor testify in any leg reissue and fore ENTIT SOFTWA own benefit, pro which may be in	request is made, as lect the title to said it sors, assigns, nomination fact al proceedings, to saign applications, to a URE LLC, its success per patent protection curred by me/us in it	nd without undue dei nvention(s) or impro- nees or legal represe ts respecting said im- ign all lawful papers, make all rightful gath ssors, assigns, nomin n for said invention(s ending such coopera	ay, execute and deliver all sur- rement(s), said application ar ntatives, and live agree to or rention(s) or improvement(s), to execute all disclaimers an a and declarations, and gene sees and legal representative or improvement(s) in any ar- tion and assistance are paid	est herein assigned, and that I/we urther covenant and agree that I/we urther covenant and agree that I/we to papers as may be necessary or id said Patent, to ENTIT SOFTWARE oriminicate to ENTIT SOFTWARE said application and said Patent, to id divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, rally to do everything possible to aid is to obtain and enforce, for its or their id all countries provided the expenses by ENTIT SOFTWARE LLC.
raterit for said in	vention(s) or impro-	eand request the offine ENTIT SOFTWARE rement(s) which may ms of this assignment	we are one desired on the Will	ss whose duty it is to issue patents on re right, title and interest, any and all as a result of the application
l/we fur application for Pa thown to them.	ther authorize and catent, now identified	lirect the attorneys o by the Record ID an	f record to insert the filing dat d title set forth above, as soo	te and application number of said n as the same shall have been made
N WITNESS WHER	EOF, I/we hereunto s	et eny/our hand(s) and	5eal(s):	
	n. J			frankrije.
nventor's Signatu	16			
	1		Date /	
ratyusa K	N	lanadhata		
irst/Middle Name		ist Name		
iventor's Signatur			Date	
Martin	e Talanta	Alexander of the second of the		
rst/Middle Name	************	ditt	****	
ANTABINE MSIJE	La	st Name		

Page 1 of 1

Last Name

Rev 7/25/18

ENTIT SOFTWARE LLC 500 Westover Dr. #12603 Sanford, North Carolina 27330 email: software.ip.mail@microfocus.com

emaii: sortware.ip.maii@microfocus.com			PATENT APPLICATION
	RECOR	D ID: _	92039807
ASSIGNN	IENT OF PATENT APPLI	CATIC	N
I/We, the undersigned (each), for good and value furtherance of my/our obligations to ENTIT SOF business at 1140 Enterprise Way, Sunnyvale C transfer and hereby assign and transfer to ENT interest, including the right of priority, in, to and	TWARE LLC a limited liability alifornia 94089, and to its subs IT SOFTWARE LLC, its succ	compar sidiaries essors a	ny having its principal place of and affiliates, agree to assign and and assigns, the entire right, title and
DETERMINING WHETHER DOMAIN IS BE	NIGN OR MALICIOUS		
Filing Date: June 6, 2019	Application	No.:	16/433151
and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set for divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for countries thereto which may be granted thereor Patent.	said application for said Pater	it, and a	ny and all other Patent of any
I/we additionally authorize ENTIT SOI to be held and enjoyed by ENTIT SOFTWARE end of the term or terms for which said Patent r the same would have been held and enjoyed by	LLC, its successors, assigns, re espectively may be granted, re	nomines eissued	s or legal representatives, to the full or extended, as fully and entirely as
AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we is have not executed and will not execute any agricult, each time a request is made, and without undesirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) LLC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal LLC or to its nominee, all known facts respecting testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawfureissue and foreign applications, to make all rig ENTIT SOFTWARE LLC, its successors, assignown benefit, proper patent protection for said in which may be incurred by me/us in lending successors.	eement in conflict herewith, ar undue delay, execute and deliv or improvement(s), said applical al representatives, and I/we ag ug said invention(s) or improve ul papers, to execute all disclai htful oaths and declarations, a uns, nominees and legal repres uvention(s) or improvement(s) i	id lowe for all surplication are to comment(s), mers and generative in any are any are any are to lower than the lower than th	urther covenant and agree that I/we sch papers as may be necessary or ad said Patent, to ENTIT SOFTWARE ommunicate to ENTIT SOFTWARE, said application and said Patent, to ad divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, erally to do everything possible to aid as to obtain and enforce, for its or their ad all countries provided the expenses
AND I/we hereby authorize and reque applications as aforesaid, to issue to ENTIT SC Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s) of aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this	NFTWARE LLC, as assignee of which may be issued and grant	f the ent	ire right, title and interest, any and all
Vive further authorize and direct the a application for Patent, now identified by the Red known to them.	ttorneys of record to insert the cord ID and title set forth above	filing da e, as soo	te and application number of said on as the same shall have been made
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our h	nand(s) and seal(s):		
Inventor's Signature		ate	
Pratyusa K Manadhat	a .		
First/Middle Name Last Name	The second secon		
Inventor's Signature		्री ate	UNE 3, 2019
Martin Arlitt		CHES.	

Page 1 of 1

Last Name

First/Middle Name

Rev 7/25/18